OP \$40.00 4020269

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM873357

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SK Textile, Inc.		12/31/2022	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Standard Textile Co., Inc.		
Street Address:	One Knollcrest Drive		
City:	Cincinnati		
State/Country:	ОНЮ		
Postal Code:	45237		
Entity Type:	Corporation: ALABAMA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4020269	DETAILS MATTER	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5132416234

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5137070207

Email: usptodock@whe-law.com

Correspondent Name: Sarah Otte Graber
Address Line 1: 600 Vine Street
Address Line 2: Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	STAN-01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sarah Otte Graber
SIGNATURE:	/Sarah O. Graber/
DATE SIGNED:	02/02/2024

Total Attachments: 3

source=20221220104247684#page1.tif source=20221220104247684#page2.tif source=20221220104247684#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 008336 FRAME: 0156

900833052

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made effective as of the 31st of December, 2022 ("Effective Date") between SK Textile, Inc., and Standard Textile Co., Inc.

WHEREAS, SK Textile, Inc., a California corporation having an address of One Knollcrest Drive Cincinnati, OHIO UNITED STATES 45237 (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor"), owns all rights, title and interests to the marks identified in Appendix A (hereinafter the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Standard Textile Co., Inc., an Alabama corporation having an address of One Knollcrest Drive Cincinnati OHIO 45237 (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee") desires to acquire the Marks, the goodwill associated with the Marks and any and all pending applications therefor and registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign and transfer to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and the registrations thereto and pending applications therefor, and all other rights that Assignor has enjoyed thereunder in the United States and other foreign countries, including any and all rights of action and to claims for damages and benefits arising from any past acts or passing off, unfair competition and infringement of the Marks and/or registrations, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns, during the use of and to the full end of the term for which the Marks are registered and any renewals of the terms thereof.

SK Textile, Inc., ASSIGNOR	Standard Textile Co., Inc. ASSIGNEE
By:	By:
Title PRESIDENT	Title ZUP, COC & CFC
Printed Name: KIM HENAN	Printed Name: Bradley Fry
Date: 12/14/22	Date: 12/14/22

TRADEMARK REEL: 008336 FRAME: 0157

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made effective as of the 31st of December, 2022 ("Effective Date") between SK Textile, Inc., and Standard Textile Co., Inc.

WHEREAS, SK Textile, Inc., a California corporation having an address of One Knollcrest Drive Cincinnati, OHIO UNITED STATES 45237 (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor"), owns all rights, title and interests to the marks identified in Appendix A (hereinafter the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Standard Textile Co., Inc., an Alabama corporation having an address of One Knollcrest Drive Cincinnati OHIO 45237 (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee") desires to acquire the Marks, the goodwill associated with the Marks and any and all pending applications therefor and registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign and transfer to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and the registrations thereto and pending applications therefor, and all other rights that Assignor has enjoyed thereunder in the United States and other foreign countries, including any and all rights of action and to claims for damages and benefits arising from any past acts or passing off, unfair competition and infringement of the Marks and/or registrations, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns, during the use of and to the full end of the term for which the Marks are registered and any renewals of the terms thereof.

SK Textile, I ASSIGNOR	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Standard Textile Co., Inc. ASSIGNEE
By: Title	PRESIDENT	By: Title By: FIP, Coc & CFO
Printed Name: Date:	KIM HEIMAN 12-14-22	Printed Name: Dred sey Fy Date:
)2-14-29

TRADEMARK REEL: 008336 FRAME: 0158 APPENDIX A

Mark	Country	Status	App. No.	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Classes	Goods
DETAILS MATTER	United States	Registered	85/005,217	4,020,269	08/30/2011	24	Bedspreads; Fabric window coverings and treatments, namely, curtains, draperies, sheers, swags and valances
DETAILS MATTER	Canada	Registered	1493755	912,279	08/25/2015	24	Bedspreads; Fabric window coverings and treatments, namely, draperies

TRADEMARK REEL: 008336 FRAME: 0159

RECORDED: 02/02/2024